Joseph E. Quirk 970 West Julian Street San Jose, California 95126

Consulate General of Brazil Attn: Ligia Verdi 300 Montgomery Street, Suite 900 San Francisco, California 94104

> le Manager Despend To Manager Despend To Manager Despend

al MacAption of Arts Starting Telephone

Ms. Verdi

Per our phone conversation of this date, I formally request a copy of the documentation submitted to obtain an entry visa for my daughter, Anne Shirley Quirk, to Brazil. Please send the documents to the address listed above. I sincerely appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

To participations desired Community to the community was a first series against and Repend

Joseph E. Quirk

CONTROL OF THE WATER BOTH

## JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT State of Caifornia county of Santa Clara See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–8 below) See Statement Below (Lines 1–7 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2007 Name of Signer(s) Place Notary Seal Above Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent op of thumb here fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Further Description of Any Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: CONSULATE General of Brazi Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

# AUTORIZAÇÃO PARA VIAGEM DE MENOR DESACOMPANHADO AUTHORIZATION FOR UNACCOMPANIED TRAVEL

| O(s)/A abaixo assina The undersigned,   | ` .                     | E, QUIRK<br>o de, conforme o caso, ambos<br>an complete name or, if this is |
|---|-------------------------|---|
| os genitores/responsável legal ou do pai/m<br>the case, complete name of the father/mo          |                         |   |
| FATHER  | de ANNES                | SHIRLEY QUIRK   |
| (vinculo familiar/jurídico: pai, mãe, tutor, co<br>(nature of family/legal link: father/mother. | urador) of              | (nome completo do/a menor) (child's complete name)                          |
|   | nascido(a) em29/        | 7/2000  |
|   | born on                 | (dia/mês/ano)<br>(day/month/year)   |
| autoriza(amos) o(a) referido(a) men<br>authorize(s) the said child to travel                    |                         |   |
| STEPHANIE ANYA  | ON G                    | em viagem   |
| (nome completo e qualificação) (complete name and qualification)                                |                         | in a trip   |
| a BRAZIL  | , no período de         | 8-30-2002   |
| to (cidade, país)<br>(city, country)  | from                    | (dia/mês/ano)<br>(day/month/year)   |
| a 2-25-2003.<br>to (dia/mês/ano)<br>(day/month/year)  |                         |   |
|   |                         |   |
| RENO  | , em 10 de Avi          | GUST de 2002  |
| (local)<br>(place)  | on (dia) (mê (day) (mon | s) (ano)  |
| cknowledged below 10 August   | 2002<br>Slyhme & Ony    | Joseph E I  |
| TRAMA' Officer  | assinatura(s)           |   |



etrument was

# REPÚBLICA FEDERATIVA DO BRASIL MINISTÉRIO DAS RELAÇÕES EXTERIORES

### FORMULÁRIO DE 14422 DOCUMENTO DE VIAGEMP 19 18/0

(Preencher a máquina ou em letra de forma)

| DADOS PESSOAIS  |                |          |          |            |                         | ENGLISH WALLES |           |          |
|---|----------------|----------|----------|------------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------|----------|
| 01 NOME COMPLETO  |                |          |          |            |                         | PROTOCOLO      |           |          |
| AXBX BE SHIPLE  | -v D           | 10111 ~  |          |            |                         | UZ ENGOLIA     |           |          |
| 03 NOME COMPLETO DE SOLTEIRA  | 1 4            | VIER     | •        |            |                         |                |           |          |
| Della Silia   | 1-4            | Dinia    |          |            |                         |                | 417       |          |
| 04 PAI  | EY 6           | WIKK     | _        |            |                         |                | X July    |          |
| ANNE SHIRLE  103 NOME COMPLETO DE SOLTEIRA  ANNE SHIRLE  104 PAI  105 EPH E | QUI            | · /-     |          |            |                         |                |           |          |
| 05 MÃE  | 9777           |          | 1.7      |            |                         | 1              |           |          |
| STEPHANIE   | ANXIDA         | DM       | G        |            |                         |                | 9/        |          |
|   | CAL DE NASCIME |          |          | UF         |                         | 20             |           | •        |
| 7 29 2000   |                | 0        |          |            |                         | 100            | , oc 30   |          |
| (DIA) (MES) (ANO) TW  | entynin        | e Pal    | MS       |            |                         |                |           | 140      |
| 08 PAÍS DE NASCIMENTO   | 09 NACION      | ALIDADE  |          | NÃO PRE    | ENCHER                  |                |           |          |
| U.S.A   | BRAS           | ileir    | 7        |            |                         | 18 14 10       | the first |          |
| 10 SEXO   | 11 ESTADO O    |          |          |            |                         |                |           |          |
|   |                |          |          |            | SERABARO.               |                |           |          |
| 1 MASCULINO 2 FEMINING  |                | IRO 2    | CASADO   | 3          | SEPARADO<br>UDICIALMENT |                |           | νιύνο    |
| 12 PROFISSÃO OU OCUPAÇÃO PRINCII  | PAL            |          |          |            |                         | 13 CP          | °F        | v        |
|   |                |          |          |            |                         |                |           |          |
| 14 CARTEIRA DE IDENTIDADE   |                |          |          |            |                         |                |           |          |
| NÚMERO  | DATA DE EXPE   | DIÇÃO    | ORGÃO EX | PEDIDOR    |                         |                |           | UF       |
|   |                | 1        |          |            |                         |                |           |          |
|   |                |          |          |            |                         |                |           |          |
| 15 TÍTULO DE ELEITOR  |                |          |          |            | 1                       |                |           |          |
| NÚMERO  | ZONA           | I SECÃO  | CIDADE   |            |                         |                | ,         | UF       |
|   | ZONA           | BEONG    | OIDADE   |            |                         |                |           |          |
|   |                |          |          |            |                         |                |           |          |
| 16 DOCUMENTO MILITAR  |                |          |          |            |                         |                |           | - 1      |
| NÚMERO  | RM/DN/COMAR    | LCSM/OAM | I SÉRIE  | ICATEGORIA | FORCASARM               | MADAS          |           |          |
|   |                |          |          |            | . 0.10/10/11            |                |           |          |
|   |                |          |          |            | 1 EXÉ                   | RCITO 2 MARIN  | IHA 3 AER | ONÁUTICA |
|   |                |          |          |            |                         |                | W Marin   |          |
| ENDEREÇO PARA COMUNICAÇ<br>17 RUA AVENIDA, NÚMERO E ANDAR                   | CAO            |          |          |            |                         |                |           |          |
|   |                |          |          |            |                         |                |           |          |
|   |                |          |          |            |                         |                |           |          |
| 10 North Hil  | L coun         |          |          |            |                         |                |           |          |
| DISTRITO/BAIRRO   |                | CIDADE   |          |            |                         | UF             | CEP       |          |
| ALAMEDA   |                | DAK      | QUAJ.    |            |                         | PA             | 946       | 10       |
| <b>H</b>  |                |          |          |            |                         | (1)            | 1 10      |          |
| PAIS  |                |          |          |            |                         | TELEFONE       | E         |          |
| 1100  |                |          |          |            |                         | En             |           |          |
| V-S.A   |                |          |          |            |                         | 50-            |           |          |
| 0 0 .   |                |          |          |            |                         |                |           |          |

March 15, 2004

To: Notary Division, Nevada Secretary of States Office

Please consider this a formal complaint against notary Gina Renee Rodriquez. I recently received a copy of my daughter's Brazilian passport application. Included in the packet was an Authorization for Unaccompanied Travel form, which is required when a minor child travels abroad with only one parent. The signature at the bottom of the page is not mine. On the day this was notarized, I was in Chicago, IL, attending a conference. This forgery has allowed my ex-wife to take our child out of the country illegally. I may be contacted at the address and phone numbers listed below and look forward to hearing from you.

Thank you,

Joseph E. Quirk

634 South 11th Street, Apartment 4

San Jose, CA 95112 Day: (408) 279-2086 Fax: (408) 279-0659 Hm: (408) 295-5022

Night: (408) 291-3865/4865

# HP LaserJet 3200se



MAR-15-2004 3:45PM



### Fax Activity Log

| Job | Date      | Time       | Туре         | Identification | Duration | Pages | Result          |
|-----|-----------|------------|--------------|----------------|----------|-------|-----------------|
| 573 | 3/11/2004 | 9:43:05AM  | Monitor Dial |                | 0:00     | 0     | Stop            |
| 574 | 3/11/2004 | 9:44:37AM  | Send         | 12122449819    | 1:05     | 1     | OK              |
| 575 | 3/11/2004 | 9:47:11AM  | Send         | 17756233989    | 0:46     | 2     | OK              |
| 576 | 3/11/2004 | 9:51:11AM  | Receive      | 775 324 3313   | 0:20     | 1     | OK              |
| 577 | 3/11/2004 | 10:59:13AM | Receive      | 7752892225     | 0:24     | 1     | OK              |
| 578 | 3/11/2004 | 11:55:13AM | Receive      | + /            | 0:24     | 1     | OK              |
| 579 | 3/11/2004 | 1:17:59PM  | Send         | 3286120        | 2:27     | 5     | OK              |
| 580 | 3/11/2004 | 1:25:47PM  | Send         | 17023825780    | 0:50     | 0     | Comm Error 388  |
| 581 | 3/11/2004 | 1:27:41PM  | Send         | 17023825786    | 1:41     | 5     | OK              |
| 582 | 3/11/2004 | 1:30:00PM  | Send         | 3256507        | 4:45     | 5     | OK              |
| 583 | 3/11/2004 | 2:43:43PM  | Receive      | 7756740296     | 0:58     | 2     | OK              |
| 584 | 3/11/2004 | 3:16:37PM  | Receive      | 775 324 3313   | 0:54     | 4     | OK              |
| 585 | 3/11/2004 | 4:23:53PM  | Receive      |                | 0:35     | 0     | No Fax Detected |
| 586 | 3/11/2004 | 4:26:44PM  | Send         | 15596359958    | 1:51     | 3     | OK              |
| 587 | 3/11/2004 | 4:30:59PM  | Receive      | 15596359958    | 0:33     | 1     | OK              |
| 588 | 3/11/2004 | 4:40:48PM  | Receive      | 775 324 3313   | 0:27     | 3     | OK              |
| 589 | 3/11/2004 | 4:43:34PM  | Send         | 17758846015    | 1:49     | 4     | OK              |
| 590 | 3/11/2004 | 4:45:57PM  | Send         | 8872016        | 1:08     | 4     | OK              |
| 591 | 3/11/2004 | 5:01:49PM  | Receive      |                | 0:35     | 0     | No Fax Detected |
| 592 | 3/12/2004 | 7:34:24AM  | Receive      | 775 324 3313   | 0:37     | 3     | OK              |
| 593 | 3/12/2004 | 9:17:38AM  | Receive      |                | 0:35     | 0     | No Fax Detected |
| 594 | 3/12/2004 | 10:20:27AM | Receive      | 7753242177     | 2:33     | 1     | OK              |
| 595 | 3/12/2004 | 10:48:24AM | Monitor Dial |                | 0:00     | 0     | Stop            |
| 596 | 3/12/2004 | 10:48:40AM | Send         | 3532525        | 1:03     | 1     | OK              |
| 597 | 3/12/2004 | 11:51:11AM | Receive      | 602+840+4411   | 1:21     | 3     | OK              |
| 598 | 3/12/2004 | 12:29:47PM | Receive      |                | 0:35     | 0     | No Fax Detected |
| 599 | 3/12/2004 | 12:30:51PM | Receive      |                | 0:35     | 0     | No Fax Detected |
| 600 | 3/12/2004 | 1:17:43PM  | Receive      | 720 946 0887   | 0:41     | 2     | OK              |
| 601 | 3/12/2004 | 2:10:55PM  | Receive      |                | 1:14     | 2     | OK              |
| 602 | 3/12/2004 | 4:28:21PM  | Send         | 3256507        | 2:48     | 4     | OK              |
| 603 | 3/12/2004 | 6:01:09PM  | Send         | 16028404411    | 2:24     | 2     | OK              |
| 604 | 3/12/2004 | 6:54:12PM  | Send         | 14158653809    | 1:23     | 1     | OK              |
| 605 | 3/13/2004 | 11:11:26AM | Receive      |                | 0:35     | 0     | No Fax Detected |
| 606 | 3/13/2004 | 11:38:43AM | Receive      |                | 0:51     | 1     | OK              |
| 607 | 3/15/2004 | 8:12:58AM  | Receive      | FAX            | 0:52     | 1     | OK              |
| 608 | 3/15/2004 | 10:13:56AM | Receive      | 7023852045     | 0:48     | 1     | OK              |
| 609 | 3/15/2004 | 10:34:20AM | Send         | 17728733948    | 0:41     | 2     | OK              |
| 610 | 3/15/2004 | 1:16:09PM  | Receive      | RightFAX       | 0:28     | 1     | OK<br>OK        |
| 611 | 3/15/2004 | 1:40:06PM  | Receive      | 7756773979     | 0:23     | 1 2   | OK OK           |
| 612 | 3/15/2004 | 3:43:48PM  | Send         | 6847141        | 0:40     | 4     | UK              |

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA A. RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

July 6, 2004

CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON
Deputy Secretary
for Commercial Recordings

RONDA L. MOORE Deputy Secretary for Elections

Joseph Quirk 634 South 11<sup>th</sup> Street #4 San Jose, Ca 95112

Notary Public, Gina Rodriquez

SOS File # 42-04

Dear Mr. Quirk:

We have closed the complaint against the above-mentioned notary.

On March 19, 2004, the Secretary of State's office sent a letter requesting information from Ms. Rodriquez. On March 25, 2004 our letter was returned as 'forwarding order expired'. On March 25, 2004, Ms. Rodriquez's notary appointment was suspended. Ms. Rodriquez will not be able to renew her notary appointment until she responds to our letter.

If I can be of assistance, please contact me.

Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER

Secretary of State

Bru Ethridge

Notary Administrator.

LAS VEGAS OFFICES

555 E. Washington Avenue,89101 SECURITIES: SUITE 5200 Telephone (702) 486-2440 Fax (702) 486-2452 CORPORATIONS: SUITE 4000 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888 MAIN OFFICE

101 N. Carson Street, Suite 3 Carson City, Nevada 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-5725 CORPORATE SATELLITE OFFICE 202 N. Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-5725

(0) 432

#### DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA A. RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada

#### STATE OF NEVADA



# OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON
Deputy Secretary
for Commercial Recordings

ELLICK C. HSU Deputy Secretary for Elections

KIM A. HUYS Deputy Secretary for Operations

May 17, 2006

Joseph Quirk 634 South 11<sup>th</sup> Street #4 San Jose, Ca 95112

Re:

Nevada Notary, Gina Rodriguez

File #:

42-04

Dear Mr. Quirk:

The Secretary of State received a renewal application for notary for Gina Rodriguez. I have enclosed a copy of Ms. Rodriguez response to your inquiry regarding the notarized signature of Stephanie Ong.

If the Secretary of State can be of future help, you may reach me at (775) 684-5749.

Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER

Secretary of State

By:

B. Ethriage

Notary Division

LAS VEGAS OFFICES

555 E. Washington Avenue, 89101 SECURITIES: SUITE 5200 Telephone (702) 486-2440 Fax (702) 486-2452 CORPORATIONS: SUITE 4000 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888 MAIN OFFICE
101 N. Carson Street, Suite 3
Carson City, Nevada 89701
Telephone (775) 684-5708
Fax (775) 684-5725

CORPORATE SATELLITE OFFICE 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-5725

Gina Renee Rodriguez 1295 Grand Summit Dr. #D 227 Reno, Nevada 89523 (775) 747-0903 home (775) 846-5371 cell

Secretary of State 101 N Carson Street, Suite 3 Carson City, Nevada 89701

**Notary Division** 

File # 27-06/42-04

#### To Whom It May Concern:

Attached please find a copy of my journal entry dated August 2002 as requested. As the entry will show only Stephanie Anya Ong personally appeared before me and only her signature was acknowledged (see line #3). I hope this helps in clearing up any issues regarding my appointment or notaries. Please feel free to contact me if there are any other questions.

Sincerely,

Gina Renee Rodriguez

No:02-75221-2

april 21,2006

141 STEPHONIE Anya Malta-COSTS, Ack